
Metropolitan Area Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total

Barrie 37 0 12 144 193 487 6 93 310 896

Brantford 22 0 0 0 22 200 2 72 30 304

Guelph 12 0 15 0 27 177 48 119 645 989

Hamilton 75 10 81 4 170 961 86 920 460 2,427

Kingston 22 2 11 0 35 263 18 83 116 480

Kitchener 69 4 43 170 286 729 30 435 2,120 3,314

London 105 6 33 8 152 974 22 261 431 1,688

Oshawa 96 0 27 0 123 927 32 352 104 1,415

Ottawa 170 38 149 207 564 1,513 225 1,322 1,457 4,517

Peterborough 23 0 0 0 23 167 2 15 0 184

St. Catharines/Niagara 87 20 24 0 131 679 98 328 30 1,135

Sudbury 19 2 0 6 27 144 32 14 19 209

Thunder Bay 26 0 0 6 32 142 6 4 48 200

Toronto 906 118 334 913 2,271 7,284 1,376 3,268 12,612 24,540

Windsor 49 2 10 0 61 468 68 106 9 651

Belleville 21 0 3 0 24 171 2 17 0 190

Chatham-Kent 2 0 0 0 2 66 4 13 132 215

Cornwall 7 0 0 0 7 74 20 15 11 120

Kawartha Lakes 35 0 0 0 35 234 0 32 0 266

North Bay 7 0 3 0 10 55 0 3 4 62

Sarnia 14 0 6 0 20 134 2 18 0 154

Sault Ste. Marie 9 0 7 2 18 74 12 14 14 114

All Ontario 1,813 202 758 1,460 4,233 15,923 2,091 7,504 18,552 44,070

Source: CMHC
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Metropolitan Area JANUARY - OCTOBER 2013 JANUARY - OCTOBER 2014 % INCREASE/DECREASE

Barrie 1,008 896 -11% 

Brantford 329 304 -8% 

Guelph 778 989 27% 

Hamilton 2,344 2,427 4% 

Kingston 725 480 -34% 

Kitchener 1,559 3,314 113% 

London 1,751 1,688 -4% 

Oshawa 1,208 1,415 17% 

Ottawa 5,688 4,517 -21% 

Peterborough 295 184 -38% 

St. Catharines/Niagara 994 1,135 14% 

Sudbury 333 209 -37% 

Thunder Bay 299 200 -33% 

Toronto 27,570 24,540 -11% 

Windsor 565 651 15% 

Belleville 194 190 -2% 

Chatham-Kent 110 215 95% 

Cornwall 145 120 -17% 

Kawartha Lakes 194 266 37% 

North Bay 60 62 3% 

Sarnia 118 154 31% 

Sault Ste. Marie 146 114 -22% 

All Ontario 46,413 44,070 -5% 

Source: CMHC
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